

February 14, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2278

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new subsection to section 57-35.3-05,"

Page 1, line 2, remove the first comma
.

Page 1, line 3, remove "financial institutions taxes and"

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 11

Page 1, line 15, remove "57-35.3-03," and after "57-38-30.3" insert "for each recent graduate employed by the taxpayer in a targeted job"

Page 1, line 16, after "year" insert ". The credit is available"

Page 1, line 17, replace "employing a" with "the" and replace "graduate" with "graduate's employment"

Page 1, line 20, replace "person who is a" with "resident or"

Page 1, line 21, remove "graduation"

Page 2, line 6, replace "Credits" with "Upon application by an employer, job service North Dakota shall provide the employer with a certificate of the number of targeted jobs of the employer under this section for the taxable year. To claim a credit under this section, a taxpayer shall attach to the taxpayer's return the certificate provided by job service North Dakota under this section. Credits" and remove "chapter"

Page 2, line 7, remove "57-35.3 or"

Page 2, line 11, replace "2" with "1"

Renumber accordingly